SELECT STARZ! & ENCORE (continued)

303 STARZ Cinema West 316 STARZEncore Action West

310 STARZEncore East 317 STARZEncore Classic West

311 STARZEncore Action East 318 STARZEncore Suspense West

312 STARZEncore Westerns East 319 STARZEncore Black West e st
313 STARZEncore Black East 320 STARZEncore Westerns West

314 STARZEncore Suspense East 321 STARZEncore West

315 STARZEncore Classic East 322 STARZEncore Family

SELECT CINEMAX

230 Action Max East 237 Outer Max East A

231 Action Max West 238 MovieMax

232 Cinemax East 239 5 Star Max I n e U p

233 Cinemax West 241 Thriller Max East
234 Max Latino 242 Thriller Max West
235 More Max West 243 Cinemax HD

236 More Max East

SELECT SHOWTIME & THE MOVIE CHANNEL

225 Flix 265 Showtime Too

259 Showtime 266 Showtime Woman

260 Showtime Beyond 267 Showtime HD

261 Showtime Extreme 270 The Movie Channel
262 Showtime Family 271 The Movie Channel Xtra
263 Showtime Next 272 The Movie Channel HD

264 Showtime Showcase

SELECT MUSIC & PAY PER VIEW

160 Hit List 189 Hip Hop

161 Pop Adult 190 Jazz Masters

162 Swinging Standards 191 Jazz Now

163 Jukebox Oldies 192 Smooth Jazz

164 Flashback 70s 193 The Chill Lounge

165 Everything 80s 194 The Spa

166 Nothin' But 90s 195 Easy Listening

167 Maximum Party 196 Pop Classics

168 Groove (Disco & Funk) 197 Classic Masters

169 Dance Clubbin' 198 Chamber Music

170 Holiday Hits 199 Broadway

171 Classic Rock 200 Eclectic Electronic

172 Rock Alternative 201 Y2K

173 Rock 202 Jammin'

174 Heavy Metal 203 Latino Tropical

175 Alt Rock Classics 204 Today's Latin Pop

176 The Blues 205 Retro Latino Q q

177 Adult Alternative 206 Latino Urbana To view YOL.". channel Iln.eup’ SC.GI'I the
178 Folk Roots 207 Rock en Espanol QR Code with your mobile device!
179 Al Country/Americana 208 Romance Latino

180 Hot Country 209 Kids Stuff

181 No Fences 400 Preview Channel

182 Country Classics 401 inDemand 1

183 Bluegrass 402 inDemand 2

184 The Light 403 inDemand 3 Atoka ¢ Bolton * Drummonds

185 Gospel 407 inDemand en Espanol .

186 Soul Storm 408 inDemand HD Lucy * Millington ¢ Munford ¢ Navy Base
187 Urban Beats 415, 450-455 Adult PPV

188 Classic RNB & Soul Northaven ¢ Rosemark ° Shelby Forest
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BASIC

2 Jewelry TV

3 CBS-WREG Memphis
4 WeatherNation

5 WMC-NBC Memphis
10 PBS-WKNO Memphis
11 Tubetown

13 WHBQ-FOX

24  WATN-ABC Local 24 Memphis
30 WLMT-The CW 30 Memphis
36  Home Shopping Network
40 TBN-WBUY

50 WPXX

66  C-SPAN

375 The Hillsong Channel
376 JUCE

377 Enlace

378 Smile of a Child

379 EWITN

381 WTWV-Good News TV
EXPANDED

) A&E

7 FreeForm

8 MSNBC

9 CNBC

12 Paramount Network

14 ESPN

15 ESPN2

16  ESPN Classic

17 TBS

18  Comedy Central

19  WGN America

20  Discovery

21 Lifetime

22 History

23 Syly

25  USA Network

26 TNT

27 CNN

28 HIN

29 AMC

31 BET

32 Bravo

33 TLC

34  Nickelodeon

35 CMT

39  Disney Channel

41 Hallmark Channel

42 HGTV

SELECT

101 Science Channel

103 C-SPAN2

104 C-SPAN3

105 American Heroes

106 The Blaze

107 GSN

108 ESPNU

110 RFDTV

111 Destination America
112 Discovery Life

113 Discovery Family

118 UpTV

119 WE: Women's Entertainment
120 DIY

121 Cooking Channel

124 Lifetime Movie Network
126 Fusion

127 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
510
511
513
514
515
524
525
526
530
531
540
541

130
131
132
133
134
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
144
148
149
150
151
152

WWTW-Acme Classics
WREG-Antenna TV
WREG HD 3*

WREG-24 Hour News/Weather
WMCHD 5*
WMC-Bounce
WMC-Grit

WKNO HD 10*

WKNO2

WHBQ HD 13*
WHBQ-Heroes and Icons
WHBQ-Escape

WATN-ABC Local 24 Memphis HD*

WATN-Laff TV

WATN-Cozi TV

WLMT-The CW 30 Memphis HD*
WLMT-MeTV

WBUY

WPXX HD*

FOX Sports Southeast
Cartoon Network
FOX Sports Tennessee
Outdoor Channel

VH1

TV Land

Animal Planet

FX Network

E! Entertainment
Travel Channel

FOX News

FOX Sports 1

MTV

Food Network

SEC Network Alternate
NBC Sports Network
Oxygen

Investigation Discovery
OWN

BBC America

FOX Business Network
TruTV

SEC Network
National Geographic
FOX Sports Alternate
FXX

ION Life

QUBO

Universal Kids

Turner Classic Movies
FYI

Viceland

Military History
Crime and Investigation
Boomerang

TeenNick

Nick Jr.

Nick Toons

Disney XD

Nick Too

Disney Junior

MTV2

NickMusic

MTV Classic

CMT Music

BET Jams

SELECT (continued)

153 Tr3s

154 BET Soul

158 Nat Geo Wild
214 NFL Network
216 FOX Sports 2

SELECT SPORTS

210 ESPNews
211 FOX College Sports Atlantic
212 FOX College Sports Central

HD

503 WREG HD 3*

505 WMCHD 5*

510 WKNOHD 10*

513 WHBQHD 13*

524 WATN-ABC Local 24 Memphis HD*
530 WLMT-The CW 30 Memphis HD
541 WPXXHD*

542 A&E HD

543 History HD

544 FYIHD

545 Travel Channel HD

546 WeatherNation HD

547 Outdoor Channel HD
548 FOX News HD

549 FOX Sports Tennessee HD
550 ESPN HD

551 ESPN2 HD

552 ESPNU HD

553 FOX Sports Southeast HD
554 FOX Sports Alternate HD
555 SEC Network HD

556 NBC Sports HD

557 NFL Network HD

558 Golf Channel HD

559 Olympic Channel HD
560 HGTV HD

561 DIY HD

562 Oxygen HD

563 Investigation Discovery HD
564 Discovery HD

565 Science Channel HD

566 TLCHD

567 Destination America HD
568 Hallmark HD

569 TruTV HD

SELECT HBO

244 HBO East

245 HBO West

246 HBO Comedy East
247 HBO Comedy West
248 HBO 2 Plus East
249 HBO 2 Plus West
250 HBO Family East
251 HBO Family West

SELECT STARZ! & ENCORE

295 STARZ HD

296 STARZ

297 STARZ Cinema

298 STARZ Kids & Family

217
218
219
226
227
380

213
215

570
571
572
573
574
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
617
620
621
622
625
630
631
632
635
636
640
700
701
702

252
253
254
255
256
257
258

The Golf Channel
Olympic Channel

MAVTV

Independent Film Channel
FXM

GBN

FOX College Sports Pacific
Sportsman Channel

USA HD

Syfy HD

Bravo HD

CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

Lifetime HD

Lifetime Movie Network HD
TBS HD

TNT HD

CNN HD

Cartoon Network HD
Nickelodeon HD

Disney HD

FX HD

Turner Classic Movies HD
FOX Sports 1 HD
Paramount Network HD
National Geographic HD
FXX HD

MAVTV HD

Comedy Central HD

Disney Junior HD

Country Music Television HD
MTV HD

VH1 HD

WGN America HD

AMC HD

WE: Women’s Entertainment HD
Independent Film Channel HD
HLN HD

FOX Business Network HD
Food Network HD

Velocity HD

AXS TV HD

HDNet Movies

HBO Signature East
HBO Signature West
HBO Zone East
HBO Zone West
HBO Latino East
HBO Latino West
HBO HD*

*HD Box required

299
300
301
302

STARZ Edge
STARZ In Black
STARZ Comedy
STARZ West

*All HD broadcast signals are available to all basic subscribers at no additional charge. Not all
programming will appear in HDTV. HDTV programming schedule depends on the network. All HD

Channels (except HD broadcast signals) require an HD box.





